

Bid Tabulation

Project: Wahoo East

County: Saunders

Project No.: C007813230, C-78(771)

Description: Three span 91' - 9" concrete deck slab bridge on a 10 degree skew (RHB).

Letting Date: 11/13/2018



Midwest Underground, Inc. Ryan Manning 5320 N. 148th St. Lincoln, NE 68527 402-786-7410	Theisen Construction, Inc. Pat Gubbels 824 E. Omaha Ave. Norfolk, NE 68701 402-379-4564	Kea Constructors LLC Jason Muhle PO Box M Milford, NE 68405 402-381-8544	Simon Contractors Steven D. Peck 800 Lake Dr. North Platte, NE 69103 308-532-8600
--	--	---	--

	Item Description	Plan Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$34,680.00	\$34,680.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
1-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$3,747.62	\$3,747.62	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,999.50	\$4,999.50
1-3	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	1,841.000	Cu. Yds.	\$8.10	\$14,912.10	\$13.94	\$25,663.54	\$15.00	\$27,615.00	\$18.00	\$33,138.00
1-4	36" Corrugated Metal Pipe	48.000	Lin. Ft.	\$75.72	\$3,634.56	\$71.59	\$3,436.32	\$88.00	\$4,224.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
1-5	Class 47B-3000 Concrete for Headwall	1.040	Cu. Yds.	\$967.80	\$1,006.51	\$750.00	\$780.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,508.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,872.00
1-6	Reinforcing Steel for Headwall	137.000	Lbs.	\$2.49	\$341.13	\$10.37	\$1,420.69	\$4.50	\$616.50	\$3.00	\$411.00
1-7	36" Flap Gate	1.000	Each	\$2,421.15	\$2,421.15	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
1-8	Guardrail End Treatment, Type II	4.000	Each	\$2,730.00	\$10,920.00	\$2,675.00	\$10,700.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00
1-9	Bridge Approach Section	4.000	Each	\$2,730.00	\$10,920.00	\$2,675.00	\$10,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
1-10	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	132.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.45	\$455.40	\$4.00	\$528.00	\$4.00	\$528.00	\$3.95	\$521.40
1-11	Fabric Silt Fence, High Porosity	30.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.79	\$113.70	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$7.30	\$219.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
1-12	Structural Steel For Substructure	1.000	Lump Sum	\$39,159.99	\$39,159.99	\$40,444.78	\$40,444.78	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$82,600.00	\$82,600.00
1-13	Concrete Deck Slab Units	30.000	Each	\$3,400.13	\$102,003.90	\$3,318.08	\$99,542.40	\$3,905.00	\$117,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$105,000.00
1-14	HP 10 in. x 42 lbs. Steel Piling	800.000	Lin. Ft.	\$31.06	\$24,848.00	\$40.82	\$32,656.00	\$38.00	\$30,400.00	\$41.00	\$32,800.00
1-15	HP 12 in. x 53 lbs. Steel Piling	650.000	Lin. Ft.	\$39.46	\$25,649.00	\$51.06	\$33,189.00	\$45.00	\$29,250.00	\$48.00	\$31,200.00
1-16	Steel Sheet Piling	3,156.000	Sq. Ft.	\$12.89	\$40,680.84	\$14.19	\$44,783.64	\$15.00	\$47,340.00	\$14.00	\$44,184.00
1-17	Thrie Beam Guardrail	182.200	Lin. Ft.	\$29.27	\$5,332.99	\$38.31	\$6,980.08	\$56.00	\$10,203.20	\$60.00	\$10,932.00
1-18	HP 10 in. x 42 lbs. Test Pile	140.000	Lin. Ft.	\$47.30	\$6,622.00	\$57.87	\$8,101.80	\$52.00	\$7,280.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00
1-19	HP 12 in. x 53 lbs. Test Pile	160.000	Lin. Ft.	\$53.24	\$8,518.40	\$72.21	\$11,553.60	\$58.60	\$9,376.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
1-20	Class 47B-3000 Concrete for Bridge	8.000	Cu. Yds.	\$590.72	\$4,725.76	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$777.00	\$6,216.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
1-21	Reinforcing Steel for Bridge	612.000	Lbs.	\$2.50	\$1,530.00	\$2.57	\$1,572.84	\$2.70	\$1,652.40	\$2.50	\$1,530.00
TOTAL FOR BRIDGE					\$323,143.06		\$376,902.69		\$432,528.10		\$459,937.90
1-22	Crushed Rock Surface Course	120.000	Tons	\$33.21	\$3,985.20	\$33.25	\$3,990.00	\$42.50	\$5,100.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
1-23	Covercrop Seeding	0.900	Acres	\$297.07	\$267.36	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$700.00	\$630.00	\$750.00	\$675.00
1-24	Erosion Control, Class 1D	4,356.000	Sq. Yds.	\$1.29	\$5,619.24	\$2.50	\$10,890.00	\$3.40	\$14,810.40	\$1.35	\$5,880.60
1-25	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	510.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.45	\$1,759.50	\$4.50	\$2,295.00	\$4.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.95	\$2,014.50
1-26	Temporary Silt Fence	300.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.45	\$1,035.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.95	\$1,185.00
TOTAL FOR ROADWAY					\$12,666.30		\$18,600.00		\$23,780.40		\$16,955.10
TOTAL FOR PROJECT					\$335,809.36		\$395,502.69		\$456,308.50		\$476,893.00
Start of Construction Date:					16-Feb-19		15-Apr-19		2-Jan-19		15-Feb-19
End of Construction Date:					1-Apr-19		29-May-19		May require more than 45 calendar days		1-Apr-19